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8YNOPBIS OF FACTS! 430
S J&f > P
// .5, Records Fisk University, ilashville, Tennessee, reflect
/3 (5 I(J fﬂ;‘h_ EDNA MAY WILLIAMS born 10/23/09, Carlysle, Kentuckye
.t wYe Attended Pittsfield, lMassachusetts High School, Pre~
sently residing 1108 *Third Street, Des Moines, Iowa.
Attended Fisk University 1928 to 1933. Transcripb
sent to Drake University per request February 19L8.

ALL INFORMATION ("OI'\ITAINED_ /

"HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED _ » ,e'ré
RFFERﬁT%EEDgif?%pmnﬁA BIpERICE SDEHT dated 5/7/L8 at Omaha, Nebraska.

The title of the repcrt is being marked CHANGED to reflect

the addition of the name EDNA MAY WILLIAMS, maiden name of
EDNAMAY GRIFFIN, as is thus reflected in the records of Fisk University,
Nashville, Tennessee.

RUG {2

DETAILS:

Registrarts Office, Fisk University, furnished
the records concerning BDNA MAY WILLIAMS, who is identical with EDNA MAY -

GRIFFIN mentioned in referenced report.
MAY WILLIAMS was, born October 23, 1909
of EDARD HLARSi>
tion for admission to Fisk University, !

GPILLIAMS and HEI\"?IETT;EL\ ILLIAJMS

This record reflected that EDNA
af/ Carlysle, Kentucky, the daughter’

BDWA MAY WILLIALS gave her father's

At the time of her applica-

Ih7C

occupation as janitor and residence as yn Edison Avenue, Plttsflald Massa~ /j)

chusetts. It was reflected that she graduated fromyPittsfield,’ Massachusett§
High School in June 1926 and gave| 7

[____] Pittsfield, Massachusetts, and| _

Pittsfield, Massachusetts, as references. In reply to the question appearing
on the appllcaulon as to publications which she read, she listed FTJDE, THE
CRISIS, LI”ERAR7 DIGEST, and the SATURDAY EVENTNG POST. Among the matters
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 in which she was most interested, she listed "the negro, politics".
EDNA MAY WILLIAMS attended Fisk University from 1928 to 1933

The record further reflected that in February 1948 a
request had been received from EDNA WILLIAMS GRIFFIN, requesting that
a transcript of her record be transmitted to the registrar of Drake
University, Des Moines, Iowa, stating that she desired to continue
graduate work at that institution, Her record reflected that she had
majored in Seciology during her work at Fisk University. She gave her
address as 1108 Third Street, Des Moines, Iowa at the time she requested
the transcript., The record failed to reflect any additional information
concerning her or any outside activities in which she engaged.,

F advised that this record contained all informa=-

tion relative to former students, and that no additional record was main- BIC
tained concerning outside activities in which EDNA MAY WILLIAMS engaged

at the time she was attending Fisk University. [:;;;;;:::;]stated EDNA MAY
TTILLIAMS resided at 1016 Sixteenth Avenue N., Nas ¢, Tor two years

during the period she was attending Fisk University, stating that during the
other time she lived in the dormitorye.

| advised EDNA

MAY WILLIAMS had lived in her home while she was attending Fisk University
earning her way by doing house work, %s stated she knew of no friends or
associates she had other than STANLE¥{GRIFFIN, whom she ultimately married,
She said that she considercd her to Be a loyal citizen and knew of no organi-
zations or groups to which she belonged, She stataed that going to school

and doing the house work occupied practically all her time and she did not
engage in any outside activities whatsoever to her knowledge.

A search of the records of the Nashville Police Department and
the Nashville Credit Bureau failed to reflect any information concerning
EDNA MAY WILLIAMS.

REFERRED UPON COMPIETION TO OFFICE OF ORIGIN
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ADMINTISTRATIVE DATA

Two copies of this report are being designated for the
Boston Division for information, in view ol the fact that investigation
. may be requested or that office in the future.




ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLABESIFIED
DATE 02-21-2006 BY ADC 60309

TAM/ DCG/ TW

Omaha file 100-4095
Bureau file 100-355489
STANLEY ‘»ﬁ]’.i‘s‘Fm ;

KDNA MAYACUTIVIN,
¥Griffin, Ldna M
SECURITY MATIEE - €

JCLith

Mrs. Stanley .
nu"m L] . o

Tnspector Gurnea:

Information was received from the New York Offlice on fay
21, 1947 that the two subjects had contributed to the Defense lund

of the Communist Partyﬂar information was developed from

Confidential Informant
Communist Party meeting 8 ‘oines, Iowa during January 1948.
In the last report submitted by the Omaha Office dated :‘ay 7, 1948,
the names of both aubjects, mn and wife, are carricd in the title
of the report. There are several memoranda in the file containing
information regariing the subjectst activitles and the casc ig in
a delinquent status. It is also noted that ia the above roport
only two copies of the report are designatec for the Jmaha Ofiico.

In the future, reports should be submitted on the individual
subjects and three copies shoulcd be retained for the Omaha Office.
Section 44 J of the Manual of Instructions states that only one
subject should be carried in the title of each report and when
hugband and wife are both subjects of investigation in the fleld
office a separate report should be submitted. Also, you are
instructed in Soction 44 X of the Vanual of Instructions that the
office of origin in this type of investigation should r.?tain three

coples.

SAC Daltons

This oase will be brought to & ourrent status in the
immediate future and the auggestions of the Inspeotor in regard to
the submizsion of reports in the future will be oarried tE‘

104?-355”&7 ¥
S R;.:;;,«&%@E@ i
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Inspection Report
Omaha Office

Inapsctor CGurneas
December 3, 1948 ' s
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'FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT (}fA HA, NFBRASK, A. ) oM FienNo. 100-4095
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD F‘OR REPORT MADE BY
- | TS 6 s, S e
| OMAHA, NEBRASKA 2-3-49 |1 43149 ’
TIMU CEANGED GHARACTER OF CASE
_EDNA MAY ORIFFIN, aka, Mrs. Stanley . ' SFCURITY MATTRR - C
(\' Griffin, Edna MajPuilliams. '

™~

e
b7c~8’f*

I at |
| [~ Subject no longer a student /\-,(7_(/:_ 2
Aﬂj’ at Drake Umiversity; now housewife.' WARRENABATTERSON,

BYNOPSISOFFACTS: Mesting of Des Moines Branch of Communist Party, USA
District #32, held at the home of] _']

™~

Chairman of District /32, has reportedly visited subject's

Ve home several times in Des Moines. Subject is chairman of
: the Qrganizing Committee of the 5th Congressional Nistrict
" of Towa for the Progressive Party. Subject recently
Qd denied service at Katz Drugz Store, Des Moines, Towa,
by, q and MAURICAHRATZ was charged with violation of the Towa
U} /\& “/ Civil Rights Law and found guilty.
A ¥ _
A" Vv : . ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
,@@ -P- HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
| - DATE 02-21-2Q06 BY AUC 60909
REFFRWNCE:  Report of SAl |aated 3V P08 omana, Nebraska
entitled, "STANLKY GRIFFIN; EDNA MAY GRIFFIN, aka Mrs,
Stanley Criffin: SECURLITY ) R - C,"
Report of SA| dated 8-17~-48, Memphis,
Tennesses. . b7C
DETSAITS: AT DES WOINES, TOVA

The title of this report is being marked Changed to reflect

the deletion of the subject STANIFY SRITTIN whose activities,

in accordance with Bureau instructions, will be reported .
hereafter under the title of STANLEY GRIFFIN; SFCURITY MATTER - C.
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OM 100-4095
THE BOSTON DIVISION

AT PTTTSFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS

7ill attempt to ascertain through available sources the
activities and reputation of subject EDNA GRIFFIN, nee VILLIAMS,
who at the time of her attendance at Fiske University,
Nashville, Tennessee, 1928 to 1932, gave her home address
as 74 Fdlson Avenue, Pittsfleld Massachusetts, father's
name EDWARD HEARST "!ILLIM\'TS

TIE OMAHA DIVISION

AT DES MOINES, TOWA

Will continue to rep'ort"_and. follow the activities of the-
subject as regards her Communist connections,




0 100-4095

Confidential Inforinantl whose identity and reliability
is known to the Bureau, advised That curlng | —
a meeting of the Des Noines U0 i ) ich

#32, was held at the home of E%c
'he purpose of this meeting was to discuss the membership in the . e
Des Moines, Iowa, Brancquf the Party. STANLEY GRIFFIN was not present

at this meeting but EDNA unx?wmw
it was at her instigation tha
both Communist Party members in Des lMeoines, should be expelled from the
Party because he returned to work during the strike at the Iowa Packing
Company, Des Moines, Iowa, before the striking members of the United
Packinp workers of America - IO had agreed to return. |
| — had returned
to work prior to the tarmination of the strike. KEDNA GRIFFIN has also

bee frequent visitor at the home .of | _ |
I 1 |are members of the

Communist Party.

[;:]also advised that WARRAN' BATTERSON, Chairman of the
CommunisT Party, USA, District #32, has been a freqnent visitor at the 12
home of FDNA GRIFFIN in Des lMoines, Towa. b7D

| advised that EDNA GRIFFIN is no longer a student at Drake
University and 1s now a housewife. This informant also advised that TDNA
GRIFFIN has been appolnted as chairman of the Orpanizing Committee of the
Progressive Party, 5th Conor9351ona1 District of Iowa.

On October- 7 1948 an article appeared in the Des Loines Reg1ster
and Tribune newspaper, Des Moines, Towa, stating that two persons testi-
fying in a Civil Piphts case dec¢lined temporarlly and on grounds of their’
constitutional rights to name their political affiliations in a Municipal -
Court trial, These two witnesses were JOMMXBIEBS, 1026 1éth Street, and
(rs. STANLEY GRIFFIN, 1108 3rd Street,:Des Mo‘nes, Iowa, BRIBRS was the
complainant in an action against MAURICF KATZ, 1anager of the Katz Drug
Store, Des Moines, Iowa, in which Mrs.. GRIFFIN JOHN BIBBS, and LEQONARD

.fHUDSON all Negroes, were refused. counter serv1ce on July 7 1948. Both
' BIBBS and GRIFFIN later testified that they were members of the Progressiwve -
Party supporting HEMRY A. WALLACE for president., Mrs. GRIFFIN testified
that she, BIB2S and HUDSON, of 779 10th Street, another complainant,
picketed the store with Progressive Party members on several successive = .
Saturdays after. they were refused ‘counter service at the Katz Drug Store.
As a result of this trial MAURICE KATZ was found guilty on October 7, 1948
in Mumicipal Court on a charge of. violating the Towa Civil Rights Law.
The penalty is not more than $100.00 fine or thirty days in the Cownty Jail.

..I;-:*.L =




oM 100-4095

advised that although the picketing was done under the '
name of the Iowa Progressive’ Party, in reality it was the subJect and
the Communist Party who were pushing the whole affair. EgD

The subject was 'des‘cribed byE___l-as follows:

f Name: . EDNA MAY GRIFFIN, aka, Mrs., Stanley

' - Oriffin, Edna May Williams

Race: " Negro '

Born: October 23, 1909, Massachusetts

Heirht: 51 20

Weight : S 125

Build: : " -Medium

Complexlon- . " Dark brown

Hair: " Black, kinky (stralghtened)

Eyes: ‘ Brown

Face: : . Slender :

Marital =Jatus. - Married, husband STANLEY GRIFFIM

Occupation: Housew1fe

Peculiarities: - Upper front teeth protrude

Residence: ;j:llOS 3rd Street, Nes Moines, Towa,

~PENDING -
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STANDARD FORM NO. 64 r.— "‘..f--. 21 . .
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O]fﬁce Me #M2 » UNITE ' GOVERNMENT
- ! = ¥
| . T : Director, FBI (100~355489) . DATB: 12-13-51" !
1,7 :
,ﬁ FRONY SAC, Omaha (100-4095)
suBjEcT: EDNA MAY, GRIFFIN, Aka: Mrs. ,
StanleyPGriffin, Edna May YR
§W1llimns i, " DECLASSIFIED BY AUC 6L if3 TAM/D;G/JW {
SECURITY MATTER = C ON 02-21-2006 / j,
SECURITY INFORMAT ION 5’00 »
s indicated in the attached Surmary Report of SA[;:::::]
| dated December 13, 1951, at Omaha, Nebraska,
subject has recorded the same birth date on three separate

occasions but on each instance has recorded a different
N birth place. .

Records of Fisk University, Nashville,: Temessee, indi-
cated sub ject as EDNA MAY WIELIAMS, born October 23, 1909
t Carlisle, Kentucky, jhie daughter of EDWARD HEARST
WILLIAMS and HENRIETT 1 ILLTAMS . M= L

The records of the Registrar's Office, Drake University,
reflected subject was born October 23, 1909 in Massach-
usetts.,

Records of Pittsfield High School, Pittsfield, Massach-
usetts, reflected subject was born October 23, 1909 at
Walpole, New Hampshire and listed her father as EDWARD
WILLIAMS. '

Y - e | : |

X The Louisville Field Division at the State Bureau of :
+ vital Statistics is requested to check the records for %
complete birth data concerning the sub ject.

In the event no record is located in Kentucky, the Omaha
fg Field Division will request similar investigation in

P Massachusetts and New Hampshire.

|

- e -® |
< L\ o RED.JMG' REGGRDED ' l/d’d —on 55’56/5?‘"‘37
. : TLouisville - R - DEG, R
ce ouisville ‘ a .‘ L 1957
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F-12°
(10-19-49)

O

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

®
Oﬁce Memomndum

7 TO DIRECTOR, FBI (100=355489) DATE: 10/30/5L
rroM{\)/ SAC, OMAHA / Caf}i_ l,]; 2,
‘SUBJBCT:  EBNA M&g‘/GBIFl‘IN alkn 7
SECURITY MATTER - C ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 02-09-2006 BY AUC 60308
. TAM/ DCG/ JW .
b o It is recommended that a Security Index Card be prepared.on the.
above captioned individual.
X The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should be
- changed as follows: (Specify change only) ==
@ =]
NAME - . -
— - i
ALIASES = =5 =
W A Lo
m 3 &
- —— ol
- =t
= v
RAGE __ SEX__ NATIVE BORN NATORALIZED______ ALIEN
COMMUNIST SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY INDEPENDENT SOCIALIST LEAGUE

MISCELLANEOUS (Specify)
' TAB FOR COMSAB

TAB FOR DETCOM
DATE OF BIRTH:

PLACE OF BIRTH

RESIDENCE ADDRESS

BUSINESS ADDRESS (Show name of employing concern and addrau)
Houeewife, 1108—31'(1 Street, Des Molnes, Iowa

NATURE OF INDUSTRY OR BUSINESS (Specify from Strategic and Vital Industry List)

e [op 365759 - 36

CNoY L 195y

JVB:DR
1004095
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BTANDARD FORM HO, Is4 ‘ ' v ‘ f/:‘ j%:d
"“Oﬁice Memomndum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
| SECURITY INFORMATION - CONFEDENIIAL

TO : Director, FBI (100-355489) DATE: 12-13-51 |
FroM\/)  SAC, Onaha (100-4095) :

- SUBJECT: EDNA M@%GRIPFN, Aka: Mrs. o U -]
}stanle riffin, Edna May b {
'Williams : Ve
: l R
ATTN: IDENTIFICATION DIVISION bIC

DECLASSIFIED BY AUC 40308 TAM/DCG/ JU

QM D2-09-2006 ;
By report of Si| dated July 13, 1949 at
Omaha, captioned as above, pho ostatic copies of subject's
handwriting were forwarded to the Bureau. As enclosures
to the same report, a letter addressed to FLIZABETH
GURLEY FLYNN, Cormunist Party - USA, New York, sent by ‘_6
the subject and her husband, was also forwarded to the u"J.R
Bureau as handwriting specimens.

Enclosed herewith is a photostatic copy of the communica- bC
// tion addressed tof |
|:1_lin the WILL IAM SCHNEJ.D}::HMAN Case, CP-USA, LOs
Angeles Field Divisien. This letter is dated August 20,
1951, bears the adgfess 1108 3rd Street, Des Moines, Iowa,
and is signed EDWIFFIN. ‘
The Identification Division is request
handwriting of the letter addressed mﬂtb;l
and the letter addressed to ELIZABETH GURLEY FLYNN wl
known handwriting specimens of the subject in the pos-
. session of the Bureau and advise if all three are 1lden- , biC
'ﬁﬁ ‘\&' ticale - ‘J
o S . I._/."'\
# " { «
o - RED: JMG
& [, Enclosure
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{ SECURITY INFORMATION - CONPEDENEIAL
03 JAN 41952

SPECINTHS
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Lt ‘LABOKLTQR‘E ..n_...ﬁ..._. .
I"EDEIML BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHI“GTON D.C..

To' 883, Omaba N - # Jmuryll.lm

' mmmwwﬂﬁmnlhboqummmuum
of evidenck received from your office em Bcoqﬂm- 19, 1931, '

——

an‘:! axm’ m’ h" 3‘&1’]‘ 6 Jaha Edgar Hoover, Director j
mammx wlmlliﬂl ' YOUR FILE NO. 100-4095 / -
. S, . .“DED 1]_0 FBI FILE NO. m‘BSM -36
LAB NO )

[}

/' Examination requested by: uc' M‘ .
! ; ‘ ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

Reforence Letter 12/13/5% . LEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
Exarhination requested: Dll.. naub DATE 0z2-Z2 1-2006 BY AUC 60309
M ; ' Tm/ DCG/ TW
. Specimens: )
" .
Qel Photontut of a letter addressod to |signed *With
love, Rdna Griffim.® The handuritm letter Ls dated August 20, 193k .. .
‘ st Des Meoines, lows, . '
Results of examinations |
B Tt win: coneluded that the Grlfnn -unmm on specimen Qel and
on the letter addresped te BLIZABNTH GURLEY PLYMN were prepared by EDEA MAY
(RIPFIN whose kmown handwriting was previpusly submitted in econnection with
this case. lHowever, it aould net definitely be determined whether or mot
~ she propaved the bedfws of the two letters im guestion beeauss of the linltd
axcunt of knowa hendwriting available for camparison purposes. loum,
\/ mmmm.mmmummmm. . L
- Thoﬂdmuhdttdilmmintmﬂluotmhrm.
o s I- . : : '-. ) | . ‘ . ‘: "v" -'.;_‘. \‘?‘J’ ‘"“ . 3 !u
N ; i THER Wt A

'I‘oum

AN |1tk
~ MAILED 20
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Recorded 12/20/ gs FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Laboratory Work Sheet
Gt MM
| (1
Re:EDNA iiAY GRIFFIN, aka, Mrs. Stanley Griffin File. # 100-355489-36
Edna lay Williams Lab. # D141803 DG
SECURITY MATTER - C
NO LAB FILE
Examination requested by: SAC, Omaha (100-4095)
Date of reference communication: let 12/13/51 Date Received12/19/51
Examination requested: ~ Document
Result of Exemination: Examination by:
‘v ~
ﬁ"#"af Ac/ ¥ o Pl 12 sded
Ele O Pl (e by ). Mo Pl
LMs Fo G Wil - Lot K. S 2 Y
Specimens submitted for examindtion b7C
% Qcl Photostat of a letter addressed to |signed,"With
love, Edna Griffin." The hw letter is dated Aug., R0,1951 at Des Moines,
Iowa,
b
I
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DECLASSIFIED BY AUC 60309 TAM/DCG/JW
ON D2-09-2006

ENCLOSURE TO BUREAU:
IDENT DIV,

ATTH =

Photostatic copy of letter addressed
| dated 8/20/51,

tol
bearing signature EDNA GRIFFIN

OM 100-4095
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ALL INFORMATION COMTAINED
HEREIN I% UNCLASSIFIED

DATE 02Z-09-2006 BY AUC A0309
TAM/ DCGE/ JW

100-355489-%,&.7,8, g

CHANGED TO

QUULILT  sp0-35222)-2,3,4. K¢




ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASEIFIED

DATE 02-09-2006 BY AUC 60309
TAM/ DCG/ JW
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OM 100-1095

1dentified as OTTOUMNSTROM entered this automobile at 1:20 p.ms in
eront of the subject's home. , - ..~ . . ,

L,

on July 5; 19515 'Iadvised'that:t@g—éame Ford was again
parked at 1108 - 3rd Street and that OTTO“2NSTROM was the driver of
the car. ANSTROM departed from 1108 - 3rd $treet in the company of

a negro lady la ified as the subject from the description
furnished by : B Eg

Around September 18, 1950, subject received . a letter from,one[:] b7D
: - EN

Investisation at Cedgr Rapids, Iowa, reveled tint ~Jis the .

wird o ) in
Iowa. i ' _

Investigation at Anambsa owa revealed that the subject has
corresponded witﬂ |of the Men's
Reformatory at. Anamosa, Iowa, now serving a forty year sentence on

a charge of rapé. As previously indicated subject. took% an active bic

part in the raising of funds: for the defense of| ve., _ (u Sy in

his trial :j(égpux City, Iowa, in 1950, _

OTTO EDVOLITANSTROM, was., .OTTB"{I‘:AMS, has been r eliably reported by

Confidential Informant| —_|.of knowm rellability, as

former organizer for the Furm:Section of New Jersey Communist Party

and now as a full ‘time organizer for .the Communist Party in Iowa.. -
. R s I P : " b7D




